# 504763647 02/05/2018

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4810375

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KULICKE AND SOFFA WEDGE BONDING, INC.	03/09/2009

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ORTHODYNE ELECTRONICS CORPORATION
Street Address:	1209 ORANGE STREET
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6439448
Patent Number:	6471116
Patent Number:	7909228
Patent Number:	7934633
Patent Number:	7838101
Patent Number:	7222737
Patent Number:	7745253
Patent Number:	8685789
Patent Number:	8685791
Patent Number:	7407079
Patent Number:	7537149

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (215)784-6482

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** ipadmin@kns.com

Correspondent Name: KULICKE AND SOFFA INDUSTRIES, INC.

Address Line 1: 1005 VIRGINIA AVE

Address Line 4: FORT WASHINGTON, PENNSYLVANIA 19034

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHRISTOPHER M. SPLETZER, SR.

PATENT REEL: 045249 FRAME: 0722

504763647

SIGNATURE:	/Christopher M. Spletzer, Sr./	
DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2018	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=4466_001#page1.tif		
source=4466_001#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 045249 FRAME: 0723

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "KULICKE & SOFFA WEDGE

BONDING, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "KULICKE & SOFFA WEDGE

BONDING, INC." TO "ORTHODYNE ELECTRONICS CORPORATION", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2009, AT 10:50

O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4603684 8100

090260289

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delsware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTY CATION: 7182375

DATE: 03-12-09

PATENT REEL: 045249 FRAME: 0724

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:58 AM 03/12/2009 FILED 10:50 AM 03/12/2009 SRV 090260289 - 4603684 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

### **OF THE**

### CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

# KULICKE & SOFFA WEDGE BONDING, INC.

Kulicke & Soffa Wedge Bonding, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Kulicke & Soffa Wedge Bonding, Inc.

SECOND: Article First of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is Orthodyne Electronics Corporation."

**THIRD:** This amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation has been duly adopted by written consent and been given in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: This amendment shall become effective upon filing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed on this  $9^{th}$  day of March, 2009.

KULICKE & SOFFA WEDGE BONDING, INC.

By:

Name: Maurice E. Carson

Title: Senior Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

> PATENT REEL: 045249 FRAME: 0725

**RECORDED: 02/05/2018**